Signet 2750 DryLoc™ pH/ORP Sensor Electronics
2. Specifi cations
General
• Compatible Electrodes: Signet DryLoc Electrodes
• Operational Range: 0.00 to 14.00 pH, ±2000 mV ORP
    0°C to 85°C (32ºF to 185ºF)
• Response Time (includes electrode response):
 pH:  <6 s for 95% of change

For Worldwide Sales and Service, visit our website:  www.gfsignet.com  •  Or call (in the U.S.):  (800) 854-4090
3-2750.090   Rev. G 11/05   English  © George Fischer Signet Inc. 2001 Printed in U.S.A. on Recycled Paper
10. Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No.  Code   Description
3-2750-1  159 000 744  In-line Sensor Electronics w/Junction Box
3-2750-2  159 000 745  In-line Sensor Electronics w/Junction Box and Easy-Cal
3-2750-3  159 000 746  Submersible Sensor Electronics with 15 ft. cable, 3/4 in. NPT threads
3-2750-4  159 000 842  Submersible Sensor Electronics with 15 ft. cable, ISO 7-1/R3/4 threads
Parts and Accessories
Mfr. Part No.  Code   Description
DryLoc pH Electrodes
3-2754   159 000 747  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, fl at, PT1000
3-2754-1  159 001 380  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, fl at, 3KΩ
3-2754-HF  159 000 748  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, fl at, PT1000, HF-resist (<2%)
3-2754-HF-1  159 001 381  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, fl at, 3KΩ, HF-resist (<2%)
3-2756   159 000 750  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, PT1000
3-2756-DI  159 000 751  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, PT1000, DI (<100 µS)
3-2756-DI-1  159 001 382  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, 3KΩ, DI (<100 µS)
3-2756-WT  159 000 834  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, PT1000, wet-tap
3-2756-WT-1  159 001 383  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, 3KΩ, wet-tap
3-2756-WTP  159 001 390  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, PT1000, wet-tap
3-2756-WTP-1  159 001 384  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, plastic bulb, 3KΩ, wet-tap
3-2764-1  159 000 943  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, fl at, 3KΩ, differential, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2764-2  159 000 944  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, fl at, PT1000, differential, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2764-3  159 000 945  Electrode,  pH, DryLoc, fl at, 300Ω, differential, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2766-1  159 000 949  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, 3KΩ, differential, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2766-2  159 000 950  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, PT1000, differential, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2766-3  159 000 951  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, 300Ω, differential, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2774   159 000 955  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, fl at, 3KΩ, ¾ in. NPT process connection
3-2774-1   159 000 956  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, fl at, PT1000, ¾ in. NPT process connection
3-2776   159 000 959  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, 3KΩ, ¾  in. NPT process connection
3-2776-1  159 000 960  Electrode, pH, DryLoc, fl at, PT1000, ¾ in. NPT process connection
DryLoc ORP (Redox) Electrodes
3-2755   159 000 749  Electrode, ORP, DryLoc, fl at, 10KΩ ID
3-2757   159 000 752  Electrode, ORP, DryLoc, bulb, 10KΩ ID
3-2757-WT  159 000 835  Electrode, ORP, DryLoc, bulb, 10KΩ ID, wet-tap
3-2765-1  159 000 946  Electrode, ORP, DryLoc, fl at, 10KΩ ID, differential, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2765-2  159 000 947  Electrode, ORP, DryLoc, fl at, PT1000, differential, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2765-3  159 000 948  Electrode, ORP, DryLoc, fl at, 300Ω, differential, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2767-1  159 000 952  Electrode, ORP, DryLoc, bulb, 10KΩ ID, differential, 1 in. NPT process connection